
Introduction 
 
The Fuji FP2000 processor is designed to be simple, reliable, and serviceable.  The Fuji 
FP2000 is a fully automatic, variable speed processor that uses quality parts from world-
class manufacturers.  In this Service Manual, we illustrate the major serviceable 
components and list their part numbers.  Please consult the factory for any parts required 
that are not shown or described. 
 
Also included are some trouble-shooting guides.  The FP2000 is very simple, and the 
trouble-shooting is equally simple.  Schematics are included for your convenience.  



Sub-Assembly Detail 
 
ME92D6B 110V Plenum Assembly (Cage shown is not used with IR heaters) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
KB92D8 110V Blower Assembly 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ME45E2 - Plenum
ME87C600 – IR 600W Heater (2 per)

KM82A10 - AMP Plug (2 per)
KM82A11 & 13 - AMP Pin (2 & 4 per)

KA58A6 - Grommet (2 per)
KM41A2 - Tank Plenum Bracket

Thermostat View Close-Up
KA81A5 - Thermostat (2 per)

KB14A3 - Spacer (4 per)
KB59B1 - Thermostat Cover (2 per)

 

KL83A3 - 110V Blower 
KB41B1 - Blower Mounting Bracket 



KE92A2B  110V Replenishment Pump Assembly 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ME92A12 & ME92A13  110V Recirculation Pump Assembly (1 each) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
GE92D9F  110V Main Drive Motor Assy 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KJ83A5 - 110V Metering Pump
KM82A10 - AMP Plug

KM82A11 - AMP Pin (2 per)
 

KB77A2 - Clamp (6 per)     KB50A9 - Elbow (2per)

KE83A1 & RT83A7-110V Recirc Pump
KM82A10 - AMP Plug  
KM82A11 - AMP Pin (3 per) 

KD33A1 - Pulley
KL16A1 - Pulley Sleeve

KJ41C1 - Motor Mounting Bracket
KM82A10 - AMP Plug

KM82A11 - AMP Pin (2 per)

                 KJ83A42 - Capacitor Cover
  Capacitor (included with drive motor)

 
  Speed Control Assembly (Not Shown) 
  KJ92A21V 
  Incl: Motor, Gear Box, Socket, Speed 
  Control Module & Control knob 
 

KJ41C2 - Motor Adapter Plate 
KJ92A30 – 30:1 Gearbox 
ME9230 - Drive Motor 



MK92D21  Main Drive Shaft Assembly 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                     KB14C1 - Main Drive Shaft 
       ME92A9 - Developer Side Bearing Block (2 per) 
KM67A1 - Drive Belt 
KA33A2 - Pulley 
ME92A8 - Dryer Side Bearing Block 
KA16A1 - Collar (3 per) 
KA33A3 - Worm (4 per) 
KA77A5 - Spring Pin (4 per) 



ME92C1  Developer Rack Assembly (Short tank rack shown) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KA14B5 - Tie Rod (2 per) 

KM47B3 - Entry Film Guide
KB14A1 - DS Rack Locating Bar (2 per)

KA53A13 - 1" Cross-Drilled Gear (2 per)
assembled with KA56A1 - 1/2" Bushing (2 per)

&  KA58A18 - 1/2" X 11/16" X 3/64"
Nylon Washer (2 per)

KB14C2 - Rack Drive Shaft
KA33A10P - Delrin Helical Gear

KA53A14 - 2" Cross-Drilled Gear (3 per)
ME59C1 - Developer Rack Side Plate (2 per)

KA53A10 - 3/4" Gear  (2 per)
assembled onto KA14A2 - Idler Pin (2 per)

& retained with KA76A2 - 5/16" Clip (2 per)
KA53A12 - 1" Cross-Drilled Gear (7 per)

KA41B1 - Bottom Film Guide (2 per)

KB14A2 - NDS Rack Locating Bar (2 per) 
KA77A6 - Spring Retaining Pin (13 per) 
KA41B3 - Exit Film Guide assembled with 
KA77A7 - Film Guide Spring (not shown) 
KA56C6 - 1" Black Rubber Roller 
KA56C3 - 2" Acrylic Roller (3 per) 
KA56C1 - 1" Acrylic Roller (7 per) 
KA56A5 - Garter Spring Bushing (8 per) 
KA56A4 - 5/16" Bushing (20 per) 
KA67A5 - O-Ring (6 per) 
HW31HN - 5/16-24 Hex Jam Nut 18-8SS (4 per) 



KM92E2  Fixer Rack Assembly (Short tank rack shown) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KB14A1 - DS Rack Locating Bar (2 per)
KA53A13 - 1" Cross-Drilled Gear (2 per)

assembled with KA56A1 - 1/2" Bushing (2 per)
&  KA58A18 - 1/2" X 11/16" X 3/64"

Nylon Washer (2 per)
KB14C2 - Rack Drive Shaft

KA33A10P - Delrin Helical Gear
KA53A14 - 2" Cross-Drilled Gear (3 per)

KB59C5 - Fix/Wash Rack Side Plate (2 per)
KA53A10 - 3/4" Gear

assembled onto KA14A2 - Idler Pin
& retained with KA76A2 - 5/16" Clip

KA53A12 - 1" Cross-Drilled Gear (9 per)

KA14B5 - Tie Rod (2 per) (obscured by roller) 
KA41B2 - Entry Film Guide (obscured by roller) 
KA56C6 - 1" Black Rubber Roller 
KA77A1 - Garter Spring (2 per) 

KA41B1 - Bottom Film Guide (2 per)

KB14A2 - NDS Rack Locating Bar (2 per) 
KA77A6 - Spring Retaining Pin (15 per) 
KA41B3 - Exit Film Guide assembled with 
KA77A7 - Film Guide Spring (not shown) 
KB56B1 - Wetting Roller 
HW0806TH - 8-32 Screw (5 per) 
KA56C3 - 2" Acrylic Roller (3 per) 
KA56C1 - 1" Acrylic Roller (9 per) 
KA56A5 - Garter Spring Bushing (12 per) 
KA56A4 - 5/16" Bushing (24 per) 
KA67A5 - O-Ring (6 per) 
HW31HN - 5/16-24 Hex Jam Nut 18-8SS (4 per)
 

KA53A16 - 1.3" Gear assembled onto  
KA14A2 - Idler Pin & retained with  
KA76A2 - 5/16" Clip  



KM92E3  Wash Rack Assembly (Short tank rack shown) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KB14A1 - DS Rack Locating Bar (2 per)
KA53A13 - 1" Cross-Drilled Gear (2 per)

assembled with KA56A1 - 1/2" Bushing (2 per)
&  KA58A18 - 1/2" X 11/16" X 3/64"

Nylon Washer (2 per)
KB14C2 - Rack Drive Shaft

KA33A10P - Delrin Helical Gear
KA53A14 - 2" Cross-Drilled Gear (2 per)

KM59C2 - Fix/Wash Rack Side Plate (2 per)
KA53A10 - 3/4" Gear

assembled onto KA14A2 - Idler Pin
& retained with KA76A2 - 5/16" Clip

KA53A12 - 1" Cross-Drilled Gear (7 per)

KA14B5 - Tie Rod (2 per) (obscured by roller) 
KA41B2 - Entry Film Guide (obscured by roller) 
KA77A1 - Garter Spring (2 per) 

KA41B1 - Bottom Film Guide (2 per)

KB14A2 - NDS Rack Locating Bar (2 per) 
KA77A6 - Spring Retaining Pin (14 per) 
KA41B3 - Exit Film Guide assembled with 
KA77A7 - Film Guide Spring (not shown) 
KA56A5 - Garter Spring Bushing (8 per) 
KA56C3 - 2" Acrylic Roller (2 per) 
KA56C1 - 1" Acrylic Roller (6 per) 
KA56A4 - 5/16" Bushing (18 per) 
KA67A5 - O-Ring (4 per) 
HW31HN - 5/16-24 Hex Jam Nut 18-8SS (4 per)
 
 
 

KA53A16 - 1.3" Gear assembled onto  
KA14A2 - Idler Pin & retained with  
KA76A2 - 5/16" Clip  



ME92E15  Dryer Rack Assembly – Drive Side (Short tank rack shown) 
 
 

 
 
 

 

KB14C2 - Rack Drive Shaft 
KA33A10P - Delrin Helical Gear 
KA53A13 - 1" Cross-Drilled Gear assembled with 
KA56A1 - 1/2" Bushing &   
KA58A18 - 1/2" X 11/16" X 3/64" Nylon Washer  
KB59C8 – Dryer Rack Side Plate (2 per) 
KA53A11 - 3/4" Gear (4 per) 
assembled onto KA14A2 - Idler Pin   
& retained with KA76A2 - 5/16" Clip 
KA53A12 - 1" Cross-Drilled Gear (20 per) 

 

KB14A1 - DS Rack Locating Bar (2 per)
KA77A1 – Garter Spring (20 per)

KA53A10 - 3/4" Gear
assembled onto KA14A2 - Idler Pin

& retained with KA76A2 - 5/16" Clip
KA56C6 – 1” Black Rubber Roller
KA56C5 – 1” Grey Rubber Roller

KA77A6 - Spring Retaining Pin (25 per)
KA56C1 - 1" Acrylic Roller (18 per)

KA56B1 - 1" Long Acrylic Roller (2 per)
HW0806TH – 8-32 Slotted Screw (10 per)

KL50A1 – Plastic Tie Bar



ME92E15 Dryer Rack Assembly – Non Drive Side (Short tank rack shown) 
 
 

 
 
 
 

KB14A2 - NDS Rack Locating Bar (2 per)
KA33A7 – Sprocket

KA58A4 – Nylon Washer (6 per)
KA76A2 – Retaining  Clip  (8 per)

KA41B4 – Film Guide
KA14B5 – Rack Tie Rod (3 per)

KB67A4 – Dryer Drive Chain
KA33A6 – Sprocket (3 per)

KA56A4 – 5/16” Bushing (40 per)
KA56A5 - Garter Spring Bushing (40 per)



 
ME41X25  110V Electrical Chassis Assembly 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

ME41D22 – Chassis 
ME85S5 - Din Rail 
ME85S4 – Relay Base 
FE80A1 – 110V Relay 

MK85B12 – 110V Microcontroller 

ME85S24 – Terminal Block

KB81A11 – Fuse Holder
KA81A1 – Fuse



 
ME92A2  110V Water Solenoid Assembly 
 

 
 
 
KJ92C2  Drain Tube Assembly 
 

 
 
 
Tank Components 
 

 

KB55A5 – Hose Clamp (3 per) 
KB77A3 – SS Hose Clamp (3 per) 

KE80A2 - Solenoid 
KE41A3 - Bracket 

KE21A2 – Water Spout 
KJ54E3 – Tank 
KE52C1 – Drip Shield 
KJ56B2 – Tall Standpipe (3 per) 
KJ67A2 – O-Rings (2 per standpipe)
KE21A2 – Replenishment Spouts 
KE52A2 – Flow Diverter (2 per) 
KJ56B3 – Developer Standpipe 



 
Key Stand Alone Parts 
 
P/N    Description 
ME54E3   Drive Side Plastic Panel 
ME54E5   Non-Drive Side Plastic Panel 
ME54E6   Back Plastic Panel 
ME54E1   Slotted Top Cover 
ME54E2   Light Tight Film Cover 
MK85A1   Dryer Rack Cover 
 
KB41D2   Rack Support Bar – Drive Side 
KB41D3   Rack Support Bar – Non Drive Side 
ME47D1   Electronic Protective Cover – Front 
 
KT92A4   Film Catcher Kit (includes all hardware) 
ME54E7   Film Catcher Only 
 
KB92E23   Stand 
KA34A2 (4 per)  Leg Leveler with Cap 
 
KA50A4   10 Gallon Tank 
KE52A1 (2 per)  Spouts for 10 Gallon Tank 
KA55A8   Water Supply Hose 
ME92S15   Hand Crank Assembly 
ME 92S16              Speed Control Knob Assembly 
ME 85S52   Elevated Feed Tray 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

A B C D E F
1 *FP-2000 FUJI FP-2000 5-12 MIN PROCESSR (4000M) EA

Line Item Level Part Number Description UOM Quantity
5 2 KA55A1 1/4' id CLEAR TUBING FT 1

10 2 KA55A2 1/2' id CLEAR TUBING FT 0.17
15 2 KA55A3 3/4' id CLEAR TUBING FT 6.33
20 2 FE55A2 1/2' id BLUE TUBING FT 6.2
25 2 ME92A20 LEVEL SENSING FLOATER ASSY EA 1

..3 KB50A5 90` ELBOW FITTING - P8-MEB-4 EA 2

..3 ME47A11 FLOATER 0763-024 EA 2

..3 ME54B11 14 " NPT NUT EA 2

..3 KA58A25 LEVEL SENSOR SPACE WASHER EA 2

..3 KB41D3 RACK SUPPORT BAR - NON DR SIDE EA 1

..3 D11522 AMP PART #1-480319-0 EA 1

..3 FE82A7 AMP MALE PIN 60618-1 EA 2

..3 KB58A10 3/8" GLUE HEAT SHRINK BLACK FT 0.2
30 2 *KB92D8 BLOWER ASSEMBLY - E PLUS EA 2

..3 KB41B1 BRACKET - BLOWER MOUNTING EA 1

..3 KL83A3 BLOWER 55442.75051 SILVER EA 1

..3 KA14A25 8 * 1/2' SMS ZINC PAN/RND HEAD EA 4
35 2 KB77A2 CLAMP - 3/4' S-12 Corbin type EA 2
40 2 *GE92D9F FP-2000 VAR SPD DRV ASSEMBLY EA 1

..3 KD33A1 PULLEY - 16 LO 50, 5/8' BORE EA 1

..3 KL16A1 PLY BUSHING - 1/2 X 3/8 16LO50 EA 1

..3 KJ41C1 MOTOR MTG BRACKET BLK ANODIZED EA 1

..3 KJ41C2 MOTOR MOUNT ADAPTER PLATE EA 1

..3 HW1006PH 10-32 * 3/8' PANHEAD SLOT MS EA 4

..3 KB52A15 1/4 FEMALE AMP 640903-1-00 EA 3

..3 KJ92A21V-F PKIT     110V VARIABLE SPEED MOTOR KIT 30 GEA EA 1

..3 HW0620PH PAN MACH SS, 6-32 X 1 1/4 EA 2

..3 HW06HN 6-32 HEXNUT 18-8 ss EA 2

..3 KB52A12 RED TERMINAL #PV-18-10R-M EA 11

..3 KB58A7 1/2'ID INSULGRIP HS 105 VW-1 SHRINK FT 0.17

..3 KB58A2 TUBING STRANCO GPO-135 1/4'' FT 0.17

..3 KA84F3 LEAD WIRE THHN#14 ORANGE FT 0.5

..3 KA84F9 LEAD WIRE THHN#14 WHITE FT 2.08

..3 RS9.1K25 RESISTOR 9.1K OHM, 1/4WATT EA 1

..3 RS4.7K25 RESISTOR 4.7K OHM, 1/4 WATT EA 1

..3 RS51025 RESISTOR 510 OHM, 1/4 WATT EA 1
45 2 KB77A5 CLAMP - CORBIN HOSE A 111 EA 2
50 2 *KB92E2 FIXER RACK ASSEMBLY - E+ EA 1

..3 HW0806TH 8-32 * 3/8' TRUSSHEAD MS SLOTD ELECP EA 5

..3 HW31HN 5/16-24 HEX JAM NUT 18-8 SS EL ECTRO EA 4

..3 KA14A2 IDLER PIN - 18-8 ss E/P EA 3

..3 KA14B5 RACK TIE ROD - 18-8 ss EA 2

..3 KA33A10P HYDEX HELICAL GEAR WHITE EA 1

..3 KA41B1 FILM GUIDE BOTTOM "B1" SILVER EA 2

..3 KA41B2 FILM GUIDE ENTRY "B2" SILVER EA 1

..3 KA41B3 FILM GUIDE EXIT "B3" SILVER EA 1

..3 KA53A10 GEAR - 3/4' GAFITE EA 2

..3 KA53A12 GEAR - 1' GAFITE CROSS DRILLED EA 9

..3 KA53A13 1" GEAR CROSS DRILLED EA 2

..3 KA53A14 GEAR - 2" CROSS DRILLED EA 3

..3 KA53A16 GEAR MODIFIED 20-26 1602ZBLACK EA 1

..3 KA56A1 BUSH 1/2 FLAN USE KA56A1V BLACK EA 2

..3 KA56A4 5-16" BUSH USE KA56A4V BLACK EA 24



1
2

A B C D E F
1 *FP-2000 FUJI FP-2000 5-12 MIN PROCESSR (4000M) EA

Line Item Level Part Number Description UOM Quantity
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

..3 KA56A5 GART SPRING BUSH USE KA56A5V BLACK EA 12

..3 KA56C1 1' CAST ACRYLIC ROLLER EA 9

..3 KA56C3 2' CAST ACRYLIC ROLLER EA 3

..3 KA58A18 11/16' * 1/2' * 3/64'NYLN WASH EA 2

..3 KA67A5 O-RING #227-70 USE KA67A5V BLACK EA 6

..3 KA76A2 5/16' RETAIN RING 5555-31H S.S EA 3

..3 KA77A1 GARTER SPRING USE KA77A1V SILVER EA 2

..3 KA77A6 SPIRAL PIN #11134 USE KA77A6V SILVER EA 15

..3 KA77A7 FILM GUIDE SPRING EA 1

..3 KB14A1 RACK LOCATING BAR - DRIVE SIDE EA 2

..3 KB14A2 RACK LOCATING BAR - NONDRIVE S EA 2

..3 KB14C2 RACK DRIVE SHAFT EA 1

..3 KB56B1 REWET ROLLER, 5/8'od * 14 7/8' EA 1

..3 KB59C5 FIX/WASH RACK PLATE EA 2
55 2 KB50A9 ELBOW-1/2", P8EUB8 BLACK EA 1
60 2 *KE92A2B 4000M METER PUMP ASSY =KE92A2 EA 1

..3 KJ83A5 K+ PUMP 16002-101 BLACK EA 1

..3 KM82A10 AMP 350766-1 PLUG EA 1

..3 KM82A11 AMP 350547-3 PIN EA 2
65 2 HW0606PH 6-32 * 3/8' PANHEAD SLOT 18-8 EA 4
70 2 HW06SN 6-32 ELASTIC STOP NUT 18-8 ss EA 4

100 2 *KJ92C2 DRAIN ASSEMBLY - E+, K+ EA 1
..3 KB50A2 CPVC TUBE TEE 301-007 3/4" EA 2
..3 KB50A3 309-007 3/4 STREET ELBOW EA 1
..3 KB50A4 030-007 3/4 CPVC/CTS PIPE FT 1.37
..3 KB55A5 HOSE CLAMP 068M 1 1/8" EA 3
..3 KB77A3 CLAMP - 1' S-16 STAINLESS EA 3
..3 KA55A3 3/4' id CLEAR TUBING IN 0.7

110 2 *KM92E3 WASH RACK ASSEMBLY - E+, K+ EA 1
..3 HW0806TH 8-32 * 3/8' TRUSSHEAD MS SLOTD ELECP EA 2
..3 HW31HN 5/16-24 HEX JAM NUT 18-8 SS EL ECTRO EA 4
..3 KA14A2 IDLER PIN - 18-8 ss E/P EA 2
..3 KA14B5 RACK TIE ROD - 18-8 ss EA 2
..3 KA33A10P HYDEX HELICAL GEAR WHITE EA 1
..3 KA41B1 FILM GUIDE BOTTOM "B1" SILVER EA 2
..3 KA41B2 FILM GUIDE ENTRY "B2" SILVER EA 1
..3 KA41B3 FILM GUIDE EXIT "B3" SILVER EA 1
..3 KA53A10 GEAR - 3/4' GAFITE EA 1
..3 KA53A12 GEAR - 1' GAFITE CROSS DRILLED EA 7
..3 KA53A13 1" GEAR CROSS DRILLED EA 2
..3 KA53A14 GEAR - 2" CROSS DRILLED EA 2
..3 KA53A16 GEAR MODIFIED 20-26 1602ZBLACK EA 1
..3 KA56A1 BUSH 1/2 FLAN USE KA56A1V BLACK EA 2
..3 KA56A4 5-16" BUSH USE KA56A4V BLACK EA 18
..3 KA56A5 GART SPRING BUSH USE KA56A5V BLACK EA 8
..3 KA56C1 1' CAST ACRYLIC ROLLER EA 7
..3 KA56C3 2' CAST ACRYLIC ROLLER EA 2
..3 KA58A18 11/16' * 1/2' * 3/64'NYLN WASH EA 2
..3 KA67A5 O-RING #227-70 USE KA67A5V BLACK EA 4
..3 KA76A2 5/16' RETAIN RING 5555-31H S.S EA 2
..3 KA77A1 GARTER SPRING USE KA77A1V SILVER EA 2
..3 KA77A6 SPIRAL PIN #11134 USE KA77A6V SILVER EA 14
..3 KA77A7 FILM GUIDE SPRING EA 1



1
2

A B C D E F
1 *FP-2000 FUJI FP-2000 5-12 MIN PROCESSR (4000M) EA

Line Item Level Part Number Description UOM Quantity
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161

..3 KB14A1 RACK LOCATING BAR - DRIVE SIDE EA 2

..3 KB14A2 RACK LOCATING BAR - NONDRIVE S EA 2

..3 KB14C2 RACK DRIVE SHAFT EA 1

..3 KM59C2 FIX/WASH RACK PLATE EA 2
120 2 *KP92D11 HEAT EXCH ASSY 3000/4000 EA 1

..3 KA55A2 1/2' id CLEAR TUBING FT 0.83

..3 KA81A12 AUTO RESET 36TX31-13516 THERMO EA 1

..3 KA81A13 MANUAL RESET 36T31-42902 THERM EA 1

..3 KM82A13 AMP PIN 640309-3 SILVER EA 2

..3 KB50A9 ELBOW-1/2", P8EUB8 BLACK EA 7

..3 KB77A2 CLAMP - 3/4' S-12 Corbin type EA 24

..3 KJ81C1 ALUMINUM HEAT EXCHANGER BLOCK EA 1

..3 KE52A3 1/2' * 1/4' RED ELBOW #P8EUB4 EA 1

..3 KB52A30 PAND DNF10-250FI-D 1/4 LUG EA 4

..3 KB52A13 YELLOW RING TERMIN PV10-10R-D YELLOW EA 2

..3 KA84A5 LEAD WIRE -#18 MTW, GREEN FT 1.25

..3 KM82A10 AMP 350766-1 PLUG EA 1

..3 KM82A11 AMP 350547-3 PIN EA 1

..3 KA84B0 LEAD WIRE -#12 THHN BLACK FT 1.25

..3 KA84B1 LEAD WIRE -#12 THHN BROWN FT 0.66

..3 KA84B4 LEAD WIRE -#12 THHN YELLOW FT 0.5

..3 KA84B6 LEAD WIRE -#12 THHN BLUE FT 1.42

..3 FE55A1 1/2' id RED TUBING FT 1.75

..3 FE55A2 1/2' id BLUE TUBING FT 1.66

..3 KB52A12 RED TERMINAL #PV-18-10R-M EA 1
142 2 *ME92A12 RECIRC PUMP ASSM 110V VERT GREEN EA 1

..3 KE83A1 IWAKI MD-6L-115 VERT DEV PUMP 115 VO EA 1

..3 KM82A10 AMP 350766-1 PLUG EA 1

..3 KM82A11 AMP 350547-3 PIN EA 3

..3 KB77A2 CLAMP - 3/4' S-12 Corbin type EA 6

..3 KB50A9 ELBOW-1/2", P8EUB8 BLACK EA 2

..3 KA55A2 1/2' id CLEAR TUBING FT 1
144 2 *ME92A13 RECIRC PUMP ASSM 110V HORIZ GREEN EA 1

..3 KM82A10 AMP 350766-1 PLUG EA 1

..3 KM82A11 AMP 350547-3 PIN EA 3

..3 RT83A7 IWAKI MD-LL-115 HORZ FIX PUMP CMD-13 EA 1

..3 KB77A2 CLAMP - 3/4' S-12 Corbin type EA 8

..3 KB50A9 ELBOW-1/2", P8EUB8 BLACK EA 2

..3 KA55A2 1/2' id CLEAR TUBING FT 1.32
2 *ME92A2 WATER SOLENOID ASSEMBLY EA 1
..3 KE41A3 SOLENOID MOUNTING BRACKET EA 1
..3 KE80A2 SOLENOID VALVE #K-63311-3 EA 1
..3 HW2508FH 1/4-20 * 1/2' FLAT,SLOT 18-8ms EA 2
..3 HW25SN 1/4-20 HEXAGON ELASTIC STOP NT EA 2
..3 KA55A2 1/2' id CLEAR TUBING FT 1.67
..3 KB50A9 ELBOW-1/2", P8EUB8 BLACK EA 1
..3 KE52A3 1/2' * 1/4' RED ELBOW #P8EUB4 EA 1
..3 KB77A2 CLAMP - 3/4' S-12 Corbin type EA 4

230 2 *ME92D6B PLENUM ASSY GOLD M EA 1
..3 KA58A6 GROMMET McMASTER #9600K32 EA 2
..3 KA81A5 THERMOSTAT w/CLAMP #30000-48 EA 2
..3 KB14A3 SPACER KEYSTONE #1847 EA 4
..3 KB59B1 THERMOSTAT COVER EA 2



1
2

A B C D E F
1 *FP-2000 FUJI FP-2000 5-12 MIN PROCESSR (4000M) EA

Line Item Level Part Number Description UOM Quantity
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214

..3 KM41A2 TANK PLENUM BRKT (PLAST TANK) EA 1

..3 ME45E2 IR PLENUM 4000 SERIES EA 1

..3 ME87A1 IR HEATER MTG CLIP/ #107002 EA 4

..3 ME87C600 INFRARED GOLD 600W 120V TIM125 GLASS EA 2

..3 KM82A10 AMP 350766-1 PLUG EA 2

..3 KM82A11 AMP 350547-3 PIN EA 2

..3 ME59A2 IR MOUNTING BRACKET EA 2

..3 HW0806TH 8-32 * 3/8' TRUSSHEAD MS SLOTD ELECP EA 2

..3 HW0606PH 6-32 * 3/8' PANHEAD SLOT 18-8 EA 8

..3 KA14A25 8 * 1/2' SMS ZINC PAN/RND HEAD EA 8

..3 HW0608PH 6-32 * 1/2' PANHEAD MS SLOTTED EA 4

..3 KB31A6 WASHER - ZINC PLATED, 8 INT EA 4

..3 HW06HN 6-32 HEXNUT 18-8 ss EA 4

..3 HW08SN 8-32 ELASTIC STOP NUT 18-8 ss EA 2

..3 KA84B3 LEAD WIRE -#12 THHN ORANGE FT 4.66

..3 KA84B6 LEAD WIRE -#12 THHN BLUE FT 1.75

..3 KA84B7 LEAD WIRE -#12 THHN VIOLET FT 1.66

..3 KA84B8 LEAD WIRE -#12 THHN GREY FT 1.66

..3 KA84A5 LEAD WIRE -#18 MTW, GREEN FT 1.83

..3 KB52A13 YELLOW RING TERMIN PV10-10R-D YELLOW EA 8

..3 KB52A12 RED TERMINAL #PV-18-10R-M EA 6

..3 KM82A13 AMP PIN 640309-3 SILVER EA 4

..3 KB52A8 PAND.PLT2SM 7.5 WIRE TIE EA 4

..3 KB52A6 MOUNTING TAB #MBNY-203-9-D EA 2

..3 ME85S23 IR DRYER HEATER ELEMENT GUARD 316 SS EA 4

..3 HW0604PH 6-32 * 1/4' PANHEAD SLOT MS EA 8

..3 ME58A1 3/16 X 3/32 GROMMET 9600K38 EA 2

..3 ME58A2 3/16 X 1/8 GROMMET 9600K45 EA 2
235 2 *MK92D21 MAIN DRIVE SHAFT ASSY ST MT EA 1

..3 KA16A1 COLLAR - ss, 3/8' - LSC6 EA 3

..3 KA33A3 WORM GEAR - 316 STAINLESS EA 4

..3 KA77A5 SPIROL #11098 USE KA77A5V SILVER EA 4

..3 KB14C1 MAIN DRIVE SHAFT EA 1

..3 KA33A2 PULLEY - 3/8' MPB - #12L050 EA 1

..3 *ME92A8 DRYER SIDE MN DR SHFT BEAR BLK EA

..3 ME92A9 DEV SIDE MN DR SHFT BEAR BLK EA 2
245 2 *ME92E15 DRYER RACK ASM 4000M, 4000MT EA 1

..3 HW0806TH 8-32 * 3/8' TRUSSHEAD MS SLOTD ELECP EA 10

..3 KA14A2 IDLER PIN - 18-8 ss E/P EA 8

..3 KA14B5 RACK TIE ROD - 18-8 ss EA 3

..3 KA33A10P HYDEX HELICAL GEAR WHITE EA 1

..3 KA33A6 SPROCKET - 5/16' BORE, #25B12 EA 3

..3 KA33A7 SPROCKET - 1/2' BORE, #25B12 EA 1

..3 KA41B4 FILM GUIDE DRYER "B4" SILVER EA 1

..3 KA53A10 GEAR - 3/4' GAFITE EA 3

..3 KA53A11 GEAR - 1' GAFITE EA 4

..3 KA53A12 GEAR - 1' GAFITE CROSS DRILLED EA 20

..3 KA53A13 1" GEAR CROSS DRILLED EA 1

..3 KA56A1 BUSH 1/2 FLAN USE KA56A1V BLACK EA 2

..3 KA56A4 5-16" BUSH USE KA56A4V BLACK EA 40

..3 KA56A5 GART SPRING BUSH USE KA56A5V BLACK EA 40

..3 KA56B1 1' CAST ACRYLIC D/W ROLLER EA 2

..3 KA56C1 1' CAST ACRYLIC ROLLER EA 18



1
2

A B C D E F
1 *FP-2000 FUJI FP-2000 5-12 MIN PROCESSR (4000M) EA

Line Item Level Part Number Description UOM Quantity
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266

..3 KA58A18 11/16' * 1/2' * 3/64'NYLN WASH EA 2

..3 KA58A4 NYLON WASHER .5 * .875 * .0625 EA 6

..3 KA76A2 5/16' RETAIN RING 5555-31H S.S EA 8

..3 KA77A1 GARTER SPRING USE KA77A1V SILVER EA 20

..3 KA77A6 SPIRAL PIN #11134 USE KA77A6V SILVER EA 25

..3 KB14A1 RACK LOCATING BAR - DRIVE SIDE EA 2

..3 KB14A2 RACK LOCATING BAR - NONDRIVE S EA 2

..3 KB14C2 RACK DRIVE SHAFT EA 1

..3 KB59C8 DRYER RACK PLATE, LONG EA 2

..3 KB67A4 DRYER DRIVE CHAIN,#25, 29.5" EA 1

..3 KL50A1 ROLLER BAR - FILM GUIDE EA 1

..3 ME16A2 IR DRYER RACK GUIDE PIN EA 2

..3 HW08FW #8 FLAT WASHER 18-8 ss EA 5
270 2 *MK92E8 K2000 TOP COVER ASSEMBLY EA 1

..3 ME54E1 TOP COVER, ALL UNITS EA 1

..3 HW0808FH 8-32 * 1/2' FLATHEAD SLOT 18-8 EA 4

..3 HW08SN 8-32 ELASTIC STOP NUT 18-8 ss EA 4

..3 HW2508FH 1/4-20 * 1/2' FLAT,SLOT 18-8ms EA 2

..3 HW25SN 1/4-20 HEXAGON ELASTIC STOP NT EA 2

..3 ME41B7 HINGE BRACKET BLK ANODIZ EA 2
345 2 KA55A8 1XINLET 8FXGSNK 8' HOSE EA 1
360 2 ME54E3 Drive side panel, 4000, Deep EA 1
365 2 ME54E5 Non drive side panel 4000,deep EA 1
375 2 HW0808PH 8-32 * 1/2' PANHEAD SLOT MS EA 3
380 2 HW0806PH 8-32 * 3/8' PANHD SLOTTED MS EA 1
385 2 HW2519PH PAN HD SS 18-8, 1/4X20X1 EA 4
390 2 *ME72R3F FP-2000 FRONT PANEL ASSY, 110V EA 1

..3 ME54E4 Front panel, split, 4000, deep EA 1

..3 KA79A15 BLUE TRIANGLE STICKER BLUE EA 1

..3 ME79D1F FUJI FP-2000 NAMEPLATE EA 1

..3 HW0816PH PAN HD M/S 18-8, 8-32X1 EA 4

..3 KL85B10 PID TEMP CONTROLLER CAL 32E RED LED EA 1

..3 KB58A12 RNF100- 3/8-BK BLACK FT 0.5

..3 HW0610FH SCREW- P PAN HD SMS18-8, 6X3/8 EA 2

..3 HW06HN 6-32 HEXNUT 18-8 ss EA 2

..3 ME54E41 TEMP CONTROLLER MTING BRACKET EA 1

..3 KB52A8 PAND.PLT2SM 7.5 WIRE TIE EA 4

..3 *ME92A25 TEMP. CONTROL WIRING EA

...4 P-10389-80 1          CABLE,COPPERFIELD 1801025B0BK BLAC FT 1.8

...4 KM82P6 PHX PLUG 6 POSITION 1825352 EA 1

..3 *ME92D20 ON OFF SWITCH ASSY BLACK EA 1

...4 KB58A8 GP-483 FLEX-WEAVE 1/2' FT 1.41

...4 KE81A1 TIGK721-6S-BL-WBL CARLING SWITCH EA 1

...4 KB58A20 SHRINK W/ADH ES2000-NO.3-B8-0- FT 0.25

...4 KA84B4 LEAD WIRE -#12 THHN YELLOW FT 1.91

...4 KA84B6 LEAD WIRE -#12 THHN BLUE FT 1.91

...4 KA84B0 LEAD WIRE -#12 THHN BLACK FT 1.91

...4 KA84B9 LEAD WIRE -#12 THHN WHITE FT 1.91

...4 ME85S41 4-POSITION TERMINAL STRIP WHITE EA 1

..3 KL85E1 NEON INDICATOR 2110A1 EA 2

..3 KL85E2 NEON WASHER / SN 1287 SPEEDNUT EA 2

..3 KL85E5 BUZZER 120 V 12S31100 EA 1



1
2

A B C D E F
1 *FP-2000 FUJI FP-2000 5-12 MIN PROCESSR (4000M) EA

Line Item Level Part Number Description UOM Quantity
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317

..3 KM82P8 PHX PLUG 8 POS 1825378 EA 1

..3 KA84C6 LEAD WIRE MTW #20 BLUE FT 0.4

..3 KA84C4 LEAD WIRE MTW #20 YELLOW FT 0.4

..3 ME41D1B SPLIT PANEL BRACKET SILVER EA 1
400 2 KE52A2 SOLUTION DIVERTER EA 2
405 2 KE52C1 DRIP SHIELD - E PLUS, K PLUS EA 1
410 2 KJ54E3 PLASTIC CHEMICAL TANK - E+ EA 1
415 2 KJ56B2 DRAIN TUBE, PLASTIC MODEL 'E+' EA 3
420 2 KJ56B3 DEVELOPER OVERFLOW PIPE - E+ EA 1
425 2 KJ67A2 O-RING, APPLE AS-568-013 EPDM 70 DR EA 8
430 2 KE21A2 CHEM AND WATER SPOUT (PLASTIC) CLEAR EA 3
435 2 KA56A1 BUSH 1/2 FLAN USE KA56A1V BLACK EA 3
440 2 KA56A5 GART SPRING BUSH USE KA56A5V BLACK EA 3
445 2 KA56A4 5-16" BUSH USE KA56A4V BLACK EA 3
450 2 KA77A1 GARTER SPRING USE KA77A1V SILVER EA 3
455 2 KA77A6 SPIRAL PIN #11134 USE KA77A6V SILVER EA 3
460 2 KA67A5 O-RING #227-70 USE KA67A5V BLACK EA 5
465 2 KB77A1 CLAMP - 3/8' HOSE STAINLESS S6 EA 2
470 2 KB59A3 1"X4"X.094" FEELER GUAGE EA 1
505 2 FE82A12 20 AMP RECEPTACLE 120V #CR20i EA 1
510 2 ME73D1 FRONT COVER HINGE EA 1
515 2 KA82A101 LINE CORD W/PLUG, 12/3 SO, 12' EA 1
520 2 KE52A4 STRAIN RELIEF - #9P-2 EA 1
525 2 KB52A13 YELLOW RING TERMIN PV10-10R-D YELLOW EA 1
530 2 *ME41X25 FP2000 ELECT SUBCHASSIS 120V EA 1

..3 ME41D22 ELECTRICAL SUB CHASSIS EA 1

..3 KB81A11 FUSE BUSSMAN BLOCK #3835-1 EA 1

..3 KA81A1 FUSE - BUSSMAN #SC-20 EA 1

..3 KB52A7 4' WIRE TIE PLT1M-M WHITE EA 10

..3 HW06SN 6-32 ELASTIC STOP NUT 18-8 ss EA 8

..3 KB52A28 PANDUIT DNFR18-250B-M DISCONT. EA 12

..3 ME85S15 TERMINAL BLOCK, CINCH #12-141 EA 1

..3 KB52A11 TERMINAL RING RED - PV18-6RM EA 29

..3 KB52A13 YELLOW RING TERMIN PV10-10R-D YELLOW EA 4

..3 KB52A33 PAND PV14-8R-M RING LUG EA 12

..3 HW0610PH 6-32 * 5/8' PANHEAD SLOT EA 8

..3 HW0620PH PAN MACH SS, 6-32 X 1 1/4 EA 2

..3 HW0606PH 6-32 * 3/8' PANHEAD SLOT 18-8 EA 6

..3 HW06HN 6-32 HEXNUT 18-8 ss EA 6

..3 KB52A6 MOUNTING TAB #MBNY-203-9-D EA 4

..3 MK85B12 110V,FP-2000, MC1001226H EA 1

..3 KA84B0 LEAD WIRE -#12 THHN BLACK FT 1.25

..3 KA84A9 LEAD WIRE -#18 THHN WHITE FT 9.04

..3 KA84A6 LEAD WIRE -#18 MTW, BLUE FT 5.2

..3 KA84A7 LEAD WIRE -#18 MTW, VIOLET FT 3.66

..3 KA84A4 LEAD WIRE -#18 MTW, YELLOW FT 2.2

..3 KA84A2 LEAD WIRE -#18 MTW, RED FT 3.37

..3 KA84A8 LEAD WIRE -#18 MTW, GRAY FT 6.66

..3 KA84A3 LEAD WIRE -#18 THHN ORANGE FT 4.62

..3 KA84F4 LEAD WIRE THHN#14 YELLOW FT 3.12

..3 KA84F6 LEAD WIRE THHN#14 BLUE FT 10



1
2

A B C D E F
1 *FP-2000 FUJI FP-2000 5-12 MIN PROCESSR (4000M) EA

Line Item Level Part Number Description UOM Quantity
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368

..3 KA84F9 LEAD WIRE THHN#14 WHITE FT 5.8

..3 KA84A0 LEAD WIRE -#18 THHN BLACK FT 5.37

..3 KA84B4 LEAD WIRE -#12 THHN YELLOW FT 1.16

..3 KA84B6 LEAD WIRE -#12 THHN BLUE FT 7.85

..3 KA82A5 JUMPER - BEAU #1832 EA 9

..3 HW0608FH 6-32 * 1/2' FLATHEAD SLOT 18-8 EA 1

..3 KB31A5 WASHER, #6 BRONZE INTERNAL LOC EA 6

..3 ME85S24 TERMINAL BLOCK,CINCH 4-140 BLACK EA 1

..3 ME85S36 8 POS WEIDMLR PLUG 162582 BLACK EA 1

..3 KM82C6 6 POS CONN TERM BLOCK PHOENIX# 17545 EA 1

..3 *ME92S3 110V EM RELAY ASSEMBLY EA 1

...4 ME85S4 8PIN OCT DPDT RELAY BASE PB27E891 EA 1

...4 ME85S5 RELAY DIN RAIL EA 1

...4 FE80A1 RELAY 8 PIN OCT BASE KRPA11AG EA 1

...4 HW0606PH 6-32 * 3/8' PANHEAD SLOT 18-8 EA 2

...4 HW08FW #8 FLAT WASHER 18-8 ss EA 1

..3 ME85S41 4-POSITION TERMINAL STRIP WHITE EA 1

..3 ME85B20 DEV HEATER SOLID STATE RELAY EA 1

..3 KA84E3 LEAD WIRE -#16 THHN, ORANGE FT 7.46

..3 KA84E6 LEAD WIRE -#16 THHN, BLUE FT 1.09

..3 KA84E4 LEAD WIRE -#16 MTW, YELLOW FT 3.5

..3 KA84B3 LEAD WIRE -#12 THHN ORANGE FT 3.77

..3 KA84F0 LEAD WIRE THHN#14 BLACK FT 3.33

..3 KA84B5 LEAD WIRE -#12 THHN GREEN FT 8.42

..3 KB58A7 1/2'ID INSULGRIP HS 105 VW-1 SHRINK FT 1.83

..3 KB58A9 GPO-135 SHRINK TUBING 3/4' FT 2.74

..3 KB58A2 TUBING STRANCO GPO-135 1/4'' FT 2

..3 KB52A32 1/4 FEMALE PUSHON TERM #14 WYR EA 4

..3 KM82A10 AMP 350766-1 PLUG EA 4

..3 KM82A8 AMP PLUG #350767-1 EA 7

..3 KM82A13-F AMP PIN # 350923-3 EA 6

..3 KB52A13 YELLOW RING TERMIN PV10-10R-D YELLOW EA 3

..3 KM82A9 AMP PIN #350550-3 EA 9

..3 KB52A32 1/4 FEMALE PUSHON TERM #14 WYR EA 2

..3 KB52A33 PAND PV14-8R-M RING LUG EA 2

..3 KA84F3 LEAD WIRE THHN#14 ORANGE FT 6.26

..3 KA84F5 LEAD WIRE THHN#14 GREEN FT 5

..3 KB52A12 RED TERMINAL #PV-18-10R-M EA 2

..3 D110121 AMP PLUG #1-480318-0 EA 2

..3 FE82A8 AMP FEMALE SOCKET PIN #60619-1 EA 4

..3 RT82A4 4 CONDUCTOR #20 CABLE 2093 GRAY FT 2.83

..3 KB58A20 SHRINK W/ADH ES2000-NO.3-B8-0- FT 0.13
595 2 ME54E2 Light Cover (all) EA 1
600 2 ME79A1 BLUE TRIANGLE EA 1
605 2 KE79B1 DAILY START-UP LABEL EA 1
610 2 KM41A3 FRAME TANK BRACKET EA 1
615 2 ME45E1 MAIN FRAME TALL 4000, AUTO EA 1
630 2 KA34A2 LEG LEVELER W/CAP SILV/GRAY EA 4
635 2 HW25SN 1/4-20 HEXAGON ELASTIC STOP NT EA 2
640 2 HW25HN 1/4-20 HEXNUT 18-8 STAINLESS EA 6
645 2 HW04SLW 1/4 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 18-8 ss EA 10



1
2

A B C D E F
1 *FP-2000 FUJI FP-2000 5-12 MIN PROCESSR (4000M) EA

Line Item Level Part Number Description UOM Quantity
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419

650 2 HW2526HC 1/4-20 * 2 1/4' HEXHD CAP SCRW EA 6
655 2 HW04FW 1/4' FLAT WASHER 18-8ss EA 10
660 2 HW0812PH 8-32 * 3/4' PANHEAD SLOT MS EA 2
665 2 KE24A1 WATER IN SPOUT CLAMP EA 1
666 2 HW08FW #8 FLAT WASHER 18-8 ss EA 2
670 2 HW0806TH 8-32 * 3/8' TRUSSHEAD MS SLOTD ELECPOL EA 16
675 2 HW0808TH 8-32 * 1/2' SLOT TRUSSHD 18-8 EA 12
680 2 HW0808FH 8-32 * 1/2' FLATHEAD SLOT 18-8 EA 6
700 2 HW0608PH 6-32 * 1/2' PANHEAD MS SLOTTED EA 5
705 2 HW08SN 8-32 ELASTIC STOP NUT 18-8 ss EA 2
710 2 HW0616BH 6-32 * 1' BINDING HEAD 18-8 ss EA 2
715 2 HW08HN 8-32 HEXNUT 18-8 ss EA 29
720 2 KB31A6 WASHER - ZINC PLATED, 8 INT EA 29
730 2 FE56A2 WELL NUT E-632 EA 2
735 2 HW0610PH 6-32 * 5/8' PANHEAD SLOT EA 2
740 2 FE57A3 TIE WRAP BRACKET #7566K27 EA 4
745 2 KB52A8 PAND.PLT2SM 7.5 WIRE TIE EA 7
750 2 KB52A7 4' WIRE TIE PLT1M-M WHITE EA 5
755 2 HW2508HC 1/4-20 * 1/2' HEXHEAD BOLT EA 10
775 2 ME24B1 BACK PANEL HINGE BLK ANODIZ EA 2
780 2 KA50A4 10 GAL. SOLUTION TANK EA 2
785 2 KA55A9 1/4' id BLUE TUBING 3/8' od FT 9.5
790 2 KA55A7 1/4' id RED TUBING 3/8' od FT 9.5
800 2 KB21A3 REPLENISHMENT TUBE EXTENSION EA 2
805 2 KB52B1 FLOATING LID - 10.6 GAL TANK EA 1
810 2 KB77A4 CLAMP - CORBIN HOSE A18S EA 4
845 2 *KT92A4 FUTURA SERIES FILM CATCHER KIT EA 1

..3 ME54E7 NEW FILM CATCHER - E+, K+ EA 1

..3 ME54C1 FILM BRACES - 2/FILM CATCHER EA 2

..3 HW0610PHPS T        SCREWS EA 6

..3 ME54D5 FILM CATCHER SUPPORT BRACKET EA 1

..3 ME16A1 FILM CATCHER SUPPORT PIN EA 2

..3 HW0806TH 8-32 * 3/8' TRUSSHEAD MS SLOTD ELECP EA 2

..3 KB31A6 WASHER - ZINC PLATED, 8 INT EA 2

..3 MK85A1 AIR FLOW NOZZLE EA 1
860 2 KB41D2 RACK SUPPORT BAR - DR SIDE EA 1
870 2 ME54E6 BACK PANEL, 4000, Deep EA 1
875 2 HW04FW 1/4' FLAT WASHER 18-8ss EA 4
880 2 ME85S28 EPDM 1/4" RBR WASHER 90130A029 EA 4
885 2 *ME92A1-H FEED SWITCH ASSY - DEEP TANK EA 1

..3 D11522 AMP PART #1-480319-0 EA 1

..3 FE82A7 AMP MALE PIN 60618-1 EA 2

..3 KB81A8-H HAMLIN SENSOR # 59150-531 24" LEADS EA 1

..3 KB81A9-H HAMLIN MAGNETIC SW # 57150-000 EA 1

..3 ME41C1 SWITCH SUPPORT BRACKET EA 1

..3 KB58A20 SHRINK W/ADH ES2000-NO.3-B8-0- FT 1

..3 KM52C1 FILM SWITCH ACTUATOR EA 1

..3 HW0606PH 6-32 * 3/8' PANHEAD SLOT 18-8 EA 1

..3 HW06HN 6-32 HEXNUT 18-8 ss EA 1

..3 KB31A5 WASHER, #6 BRONZE INTERNAL LOC EA 1

..3 KA58A16 4-40 * 3/4' PANHD SLOT BLK NYL EA 2



1
2

A B C D E F
1 *FP-2000 FUJI FP-2000 5-12 MIN PROCESSR (4000M) EA

Line Item Level Part Number Description UOM Quantity
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453

..3 KA58A17 4-40 HEXNUT BLACK NYLON EA 2
890 2 HW1420SC ADJUSTING KNOB EA 1
920 2 ME79D1FR FUJI FP-2000 REAR NAMEPLATE EA 1
925 2 ME47D1 ELECTRONIC PROTECTIVE COVER EA 1
930 2 ME79A2 MADE IN USA LABEL EA 1
935 2 KA79A2 SERIAL NUMBER LABEL EA 1
940 2 *ME92C1 E2000 DEVELOPER RACK ASSEMBLY EA 1

..3 HW0806TH 8-32 * 3/8' TRUSSHEAD MS SLOTD ELECP EA 2

..3 HW31HN 5/16-24 HEX JAM NUT 18-8 SS EL ECTRO EA 4

..3 KA14A2 IDLER PIN - 18-8 ss E/P EA 2

..3 KA14B5 RACK TIE ROD - 18-8 ss EA 2

..3 KA33A10P HYDEX HELICAL GEAR WHITE EA 1

..3 KA41B1 FILM GUIDE BOTTOM "B1" SILVER EA 2

..3 KA41B3 FILM GUIDE EXIT "B3" SILVER EA 1

..3 KA53A10 GEAR - 3/4' GAFITE EA 2

..3 KA53A12 GEAR - 1' GAFITE CROSS DRILLED EA 7

..3 KA53A13 1" GEAR CROSS DRILLED EA 2

..3 KA53A14 GEAR - 2" CROSS DRILLED EA 3

..3 KA56A1 BUSH 1/2 FLAN USE KA56A1V BLACK EA 2

..3 KA56A4 5-16" BUSH USE KA56A4V BLACK EA 20

..3 KA56C1 1' CAST ACRYLIC ROLLER EA 7

..3 KA56C3 2' CAST ACRYLIC ROLLER EA 3

..3 KA58A18 11/16' * 1/2' * 3/64'NYLN WASH EA 2

..3 KA76A2 5/16' RETAIN RING 5555-31H S.S EA 2

..3 KA77A6 SPIRAL PIN #11134 USE KA77A6V SILVER EA 13

..3 KA77A7 FILM GUIDE SPRING EA 1

..3 KB14A1 RACK LOCATING BAR - DRIVE SIDE EA 2

..3 KB14A2 RACK LOCATING BAR - NONDRIVE S EA 2

..3 KB14C2 RACK DRIVE SHAFT EA 1

..3 KM47B2 DEVELOPER RACK SPLASH GUARD EA 1

..3 KM47B3 DEVELOPER RACK FILM GUIDE EA 1

..3 ME59C1 DEVELOPER PLATE FUTURA 2000 E EA 2

..3 KA56A5 GART SPRING BUSH USE KA56A5V BLACK EA 8

..3 KA67A5 O-RING #227-70 USE KA67A5V BLACK EA 6


	**HOME**
	Illustrated Parts List
	Introduction
	Sub-Assembly Detail
	110V Plenum Assembly
	110V Blower Assembly
	110V Replenishment Pump Assembly
	110V Recirculation Pump Assembly
	110V Main Drive Motor Assy
	Main Drive Shaft Assembly
	Developer Rack Assembly
	Fixer Rack Assembly
	Wash Rack Assembly
	Dryer Rack Assembly
	Dryer Rack Assembly
	110V Electrical Chassis Assembly
	110V Water Solenoid Assembly
	Drain Tube Assembly
	Tank Components
	Key Stand Alone Parts

	Parts List

